

Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 11-101, Version: 1

From the Interim County Executive, appointing Rev. Gary B. Manning to the Milwaukee County Ethics Board. Rev. Manning is being appointed to the vacancy created by the term expiration of Mr. Paul Hinkfuss. Rev. Manning's term will expire February 28, 2017.

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Sec, 9,07 and Sec. 9.08 of the WI Statutes, I am hereby appointing Rev. Gary B. Manning to the Milwaukee County Ethics Board. Per the statute the Interfaith Conference of Greater Milwaukee recommended Rev. Manning. Rev. Manning's term will expire February 28, 2017. Rev. Manning is being appointed to the vacancy created by the term expiration of Mr. Paul Hinkfuss.